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The un'dersigned. legal owner(s) of the propertly sitvate in Bal
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pan
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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the allowed 100 Sq. Fi.
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timore County and which is
t hereef, hereby petition for a

e - — .

-

e e i S T L R e o s U e e TR T e e e e o L b R o v o o RS e S =

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore Connty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County:
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) .

1. Better visibility for the motoring public.

2. To conform to the 6' sign set back requirement,

{or the

map ME

HcC
eo. Al _

pate 287
3. To copvert the existing BP sign, price box and pole to Crown's I.[. )
logo and fmage. 20
1G z
Property Is to be posted and advertised as presciihed by Zoning Regulations. op

I. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adve
petition, and further agree to zad are to be bound by the

. Baliimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Ccunty,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the pro
which is the subject of this Petition.

rtising, posting, etc., upoa (iling of this
zoning regulations and restrictions of
N 20175
= 53,225

Praws
perty 534(.. S

Contract Resabaser L-f'b‘ae‘*’ Legal Owner(s}:
Gou.:_\a_Caﬁ.‘\m\ _Qéta l.e.mm .G:m(;;,_ UTE_ - Mazyland Limited Partnership __
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
~ 5\ Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

- KHAMES 2 &&JQR’.QAMED ........ P m e e c e
SLmature ( Signature ;. K. Holmes

RO ReweTas GUHOMES
Address

P

(Type ar Print Nmf)

- ——

B ity and State Sig
-
Attorney {for Petitioner: &
417170_Biacavue Boulevard _______________
Address Phone No.
Miami, Flarida__ 33137 ______ . ___
City and State

- T v

- r et ot s i

Name, address and phone numbor of tegal owmer, con-

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Y e . e A e e i a2 v P

- -

Ciry and State ame
- Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
Attorney’s Talephone No.: .- 333:-7400,______ JA.N..Chaxles Street-21201 _539-7400_ __
Address Phone No.
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimor: County, this ____2%h __________ day
of .y L April. e , 19_86f ., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

®d by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢two newspapers of general cirelation through-
Mlnore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had berore the Zoning

igoner of Baltimore Courty in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

1os o Polask, by
# Chencaec®d
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299, 302 (1949), 'laldherence to the reaning of words does -
not require or permit isolation of words from thelr
context'***[since] the meaning or the plainest words in
a statute may be .ontrolled by the ccntext...' ' 1In
conatruing statutes, therefore, rqsults that are unreasorn—
able, illogical or inconsistent with common. sense should
be avoided whenever possibly consistent with the statutory
language, with the real legislative intention prevailing
over the intention indicated by the literal meaning. B.
F. Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 Md. 707, z:3 A.2d 591
(1968) ; Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 md, 319, 226
A.2d 317 (1967); Height v. State, supra.

In applying these principles to the BCZR, particularly Section 413.2, the
conclusion is irescapable that under the plain wording ot Section 413.2, the

policy as described above is in conflict and therefore wrong.

The intent of the BCZR must be determined as being construed as a

whole. See Smith v, Miller, 249 Md. 390, Thus, the specific language deline-

ating the use regulations in Section 413, BCZR, must be construed in iight

of all of the provisions concerning signs so that the several parts of those

requlations are given their intended effect. Moreover, the relationship

between those various provisions requlating signs must be reconciled as a

Bowie Vol, Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad, Inc. v, BEd.

whole, See Smith, supra;

of County Commissioners, 255 Md. 381l; Ardexrson, american Law or Zoning,

Section 16,08,

only Section 413.2.e, BCZR, permits a multiple-faced sign to be consid-
ered as.one and that is limited to an identification sign for a §' pping
center or other interpreted group of stores or commercial buildings. The
int*toductbry lanquage of Section 413.2 does not provide the right to treat all

S 'signs ailke. The language is mot all inclusive nor all permisgive.

.. It fovides a preanbie to the section's intert and conditions any permission

‘ - [ ]
to g'g.aoe a business 3ign of a particular size in only those business or

o
1n<3lﬁtrial zenes pemmitted in subsequent subsections. If all of the subpara-

g K]
gr%gﬂ of Section 413.2 are read and their intent interpreted as a whole, any
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IN RE:

PETITIONS ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

UTEF - Marylanﬂ Limited * ZONING COMMISSIONER

Partnership,
* OF BALTIMORE CQOUNTY

Property Owner
* Case Nos, 86-495, 496, 497,
498, 499, 500, 501, 503, 504,

* ard 505-a

William J. Schafer, et ux, * Casa No. 86-502-A

Property Owner *

* * »* * *® * * * * * L3

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance in each of the above~referenced
cases to permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in

lieu of the permitted 100 square feet, as more particularly described on

Petitioner's Exhibits 1, respectively marked in each case.

The Petitioner, by Stephen Broache, Engineering Manager; Bernard Mannion,
Real Estate Representative; and G. Kenneth Holmes, Real Estate Consultant, all

of whom represented Crown Central Petroleum Corporation (Crown) r appeared ard

testified and were represented by Counsel,

Mary Ginn, The Alliance of

Baltimore County Commnity Councils, Inec., appeared in opposition.
Testimony indicated that 10 of the 11 gas stations presented are existing

BP stations recently taken over by Crown and that it proposes to replace the

existing BP station identification signs with its own. The eleventh gas

staf-ipon, Case No. 86-504-A, 1s an abandoned BP station which will be renovated

eopened as a Crown station. In each case, the existing sign will be

repls in its entirety with the standard Crown sign containing 181.3 square

feet® which includes the Crown logo containing 104.3 square feet, the price

si ontaining 36 square feet, and the structure holding the signs, which by

it %onstruction is part of the overall sign, containing 41 square feet, In

|BATE

lgaTe
Y
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ten of the sites, the square

anywhere from 5.3 square feet to 227.9 square feet, inasmuch as two sites with

two signs will have been replaced by one.

increase, Case No. 86-495-A, from 121.4 square feet to 181.3 square feet.

All of the existing signs were erected at a time when the policy of the
Zoning Commissioner was to compute only one side of a multi-faced sign; there—
fore, if a sign had less than 100 square feet per side, the sign was legal, If

the requests here were denied, the Petitioner would only need to replace the

actual logo and leave the size of the signs as they are.

not like the existing sign and believes its sign is better suited to the

sites, both aesthetically and practically.

all sides of a sign are now computed in accordance with the language of

Section 413.2, BCZR.

For many years, a Zoning Office policy permitted both sides of a
miltiple-faced business sign to be computed as one for the purpose of
determining the size permitted. If a business sign such as the multiple-

faced, free-standing sign proposed here was computed to be 98 square feet on

each side, past policy would have counted only one side.

BCZR, permits other business signs if limited to a total area of 100 square

feet, and therefore,
matter or right without the need for a variance.

were counted for a total of 196 square feet, a variance would be required.

of : e BCZR.

irrq '

By their inherent nature, policies

ntation of procedures, but

are

footage of existing signs will be reduced

Only on one site will there be an

The Petitioner does

The policy has been changed and

Section 413.2.f,

a sign such as described above would be permitted as a

Of course, if both sides

This interpretation does not comport to either the language or the imtent
a
facilitate and improve the
they are equally subject to alteration,

ification, or revision in accordance with the authority under which they

reason., Hofmeister v. Frank Realty Co.,

as the rules and requlations

adopted by the administrative official are E "
t

law bu* cannot supplant or contradict the law.

Official administrative inter- E |
pretations of statutes in the form of policy that have long-contimed and "

unvaried application should not be disregarded except for the strongest

373 A.2d 273,

reasonable and consistent with the statute,

they should he applied. Farber's
Inc. v. Comptroller of the Treasury of the State of Maryland, 266 Md., 44

281 (1977). As long

(1372).

denied, 425 U.5. 942 (1976):

The cardinal rule
effectuate the rea

ture, Purifoy v. Merc. Safe Dep. & Trust

The basi¢ principles of statutory construction were ~omprehensively set

out by the Court of Appeals in State v. Fabritz, 275 M3, 416 (1975), cert.

A.2d 483 (1974);

Md. 39G, 306 A.2d 534
231, 170 A.23 212 (1961) .
principle that statutes
with reference to the pu
v. Montgamery County,

in its entirety,
underlying [itg]

Attorney, 267 Md. 501 at 509,
Of course, a statute sh
ordimary and natural i
the language or the sta
source for determining the 1legisl

in light of the evils
Mitchell v, State,
other words, every statutory

or mischie
115 M4,

tute which

and in the context
enactment., "

rpose to be acvomplished, Walker
244 Md. 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1366) , and

£ sought to be ranadied,
360, B0 A.24 1020

enactment must be 'considered
of the purpose

Giant of M4,

V. State's

A
in the construction of statutes is to e
1 and actual intention of the ILegisla- s
‘ r 273 M3, 58, 327 e
Scaville Serv., Inc. v. Comptroller, 269 Fat
(1973); Height v. State, 225 mMd.
Equally well settied is the A
are  to be construed reasonably "R

(1911l); in

V. Supervisor of Assess,, 271 Md,

(1974);

Ay

Height v,

State,

intention

is plain

7
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ambiguity or obscurity in the langu
is usually no need to look elsew
of the Legislature,

Deposit & Trust, supra,

supra,

st Thus,
and free from amb
definite and sensible rmeaning,
to disregard the natural impo
towards making the statute

is different from its plain
244 Md. 609, 224 A.23 677 (19
stated in Maguire v. State,

SINEBISTRATIVE ASE)

«30th R
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such interpretation must conclude that the Baltimore County Council intended
each face of a sign to be counted, except for shopping center identification
signs. Section 413,5.a, BCZR, buttresses this clear and unequivocal reading,

i.e., the size of any sign is computed by determining its surface area

including the entire face or faces.

An ordinance should be construed "so that no word, clause, sentence, or
phrase shall be rendered surplusage, superfluous, meaningleas or mugatory.”
Supervisor v. Southgate Harbor, 279

Md. 586 (1977). If all multiple-faced

business signs were to be considered as one, the language of Section 413,2.e
would be meaningless, or at the very least, superfluous.

The language of Section 413.2 1s clear and unambiguous; therefore, the
long-starnding and customary application of the policy which considers all
miltiple-faced business signs as one should be disregarded for the strongest
and wost urgent of reasons, i.e., the policy conflicts with the plain meaning
of the statute,

Smith v. Higinbotham, 187 Md, 115. 1If after computation, the

two sides of the multiple-faced business sign exceed the permitted size as
delineated by law, a variance shall be required.,

The retitioner secks relief from Sactions 405.4.A.2.a and 413.2.f%,
pursuant to Section 307, BCZR.

An area varianne may be granted where strict application of the zoning
regulation would cause practical difficulty t¢ the petitioner and his

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty

area variance, the petitioner imist meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render confommance unneces-
sarily burdensome;

/

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in

jﬁf%%ER RECEIVED FOR 1t 17

the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;
and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such
uses as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not
result in substantial detriment to the public good,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that practical difficulties or unreasonable hardships would result if
the instant variances were not granted, It has been established that the
requirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
use of the land due to the special conditions unique to these particular
parcels. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to
the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the properties, and public

hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-

quested variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

pernit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in lieu of the

this day of June, 1986, that the Petitions for Zoaing Variance to

permittad 100 oguare feet in each of the referenced cases be and ara hereby

ED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following re~
ions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. All signe mast comply with Section 405.4,A.2.a,
BCZR.

2. The Petitioner may apply for its sign pgx:mits and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
howevar, Petitioner is hereby made aware thak

5
a
e
;

. -6 -

LATE VQM‘c Z

298 A.2d 427, at 432 (1973).
ould be construed according to the
mport or its language, since it i3
constitutes the primary
atlve intent,

232, 315

Where there

age of a statute, there
here to ascertain

Purifoy v, Merc.-Safe

Grosvenor
A.2d 758
is no

the

where statutory language
iquity and expresses a
courts are not at liberty
rt of words with a view
an intertion which
meaning., Gatewood v, State,
66). On the other hand, as
623, 65 A.2d

express

192 Md. 615,

-
|
2d
a
E

AZ/srl
cc:  Andrew LaPayowker, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

People's Coursel

LA ST IO £ T TR AT R, S i £ LT ST e T, AR

Gl A, A

this Order has expired.

g

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process from
1f, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and he responsible for return—
ing, said properties to their criginal condition.

Zoni

. i s
ommisgioner of

4
C
Balt‘mnre’zomty

%
k
1
:

ki

.

TS R i




.g@ii-._ - C F‘-‘ [3 T . y '{\}# v . o & & . R Cen - - . i o N . LTI e L . ? . o oy .{ . . Wk R . - . . " . N T Ly - o . . ».‘ Ly . - a“ N . B
FEEL _?,. 7 SRR o {g _ % ERRIECE SRR ¢ B S Gopy o e ) , i ¥ _ H _ A L R - - R S el % i S e
: wE - ! o o . 7 e R L4 Co gE : ’ . - o . o e ik - O . ; Ve ' T . Lo . EEEEE .
4 S g . . L . < X En Akl s L . Rkl £ ey : -~ i : . o H . g . b SR D, P
o ,h;; o s = S _:: . R . ﬁ : N . i : i
3 %—' 8 E i - - i e b

09 ‘3

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

11th Election District
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

RE: PETITION FCR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

86~439-A. 86-500-A, 86-501-A, 86-502-A, 86-503-A,
86-5C4-A and 86-505-A

2onin3 Description Case No. 86-503-A L’ Corner of SE/S of Pulaski 494-3353
' Hwy. & NE/S of Ebenezer H OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOID JALLO
Rd. (10801 Pulaski Hwy.) SMNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
Beginning on the corner of the SE/S Pulaskl Hwy. and the NE/s of 11th District : i ZONING COMMISSIONES DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Gbenezer Road. Thences B
1. N. 44" 13 53" E 113.03! LOCATION: Corner of Southeast Side of Pulask]:. HJ:.ghway and Northeast s STF - MAﬁ}’g&\Kg aMiT'EJ) : Case No. 86-503-A
) . 5. 5. 58% 08' 20" E. 150.21 Side of Ebenezer Rd. (10801 Pulaski Highway) .ARINERS » Petitioner May 28, 1986
2, 5. 44® 10" 100' W. 150.00 A A A ‘ ’
4. N. 58008/ 22: r: 133'}2 to the place of beginning DATE AND TIME: Vednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:30 a.m. = ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
5: N. 07 11 4 - . o A ° . V, i -.
" Containing 18,121 Sg. Ft. in the 11th. Election District. Also known as PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, s Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
! » land = 3
10801 Pulaski Hwy. Touson, Marylan 3 Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- éﬁ?;;grghag:;liﬁ;egbm
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and & . . i '
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 4 captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other RE: PETITIONS FOR ZONING VARTANCE
B3 : : . i - i< _— o
Petition for Zonring Variance to permit a freestanding, repleu:erpent:[,j ;géocated. ] proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final % Ena:aflgzgaiéfnzg ﬁirfnl’::::?;gone:utmner
double-face I1.D. Sign of 181.3 square feet in lieu of the permitte ordor. . % Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Cox:p.
square feet & Case Nos. 86-495-A, B6-496-A, 86-407-A, 86-498-A,
i
i

S Dt Lot P diemed

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

Th‘is is to advise you that $736.79 is due for advertising
anq posting of the properties involved in the above-captioned cases.,
This fee must be paid befcre any Orders are issued in these cases.

e e e d i . o, e Bt st

%ﬁ‘}_ //(C'-/}Z/—?Mﬂ’;x_q A

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGNS AND POSTS RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ISSUED. l

, . F -: Peter Max Zimmerman .
s iy , as shown on plat Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Being the prc_>perty oé I_}TF-g?gclsnd Linited Partnership - 3 Rogun 3’23, gourt House 3 Do not remove the signs from the properties from the time they
plan filed with the Zoning . 4 Towson, Maryland 21204 i are placad by this office until the day of the hearing itself.
. ; i ] be issued 4 494-2188
t that this Petition(s) is granted, a building perr&nt may 1 i
i?tﬁ:ﬁ i;’lznthirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning CommiSS}oner '?'111, hOWEVEF-d 4 - — _ y s : C(?unty, Maryland
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this perio 4 . : S S P S ‘oning Office, Room
for good cause shovn. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the { I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of i S;l;IIEMC?FREIN?&E:IT:E'V::JAIJ‘:Y;?VTS?ON e No. 021727 ‘04 before the hearing.
i ade at the hearing. ‘ i . - Ce 0
hearing set above or m ; the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire, [§ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT _ AR o
BY ORDER OF 1 e SN T
ARNOLD JA%?;SIONER 1 North Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for Petitioner; and ¥ e 0486 o o e R01-615-000 .. e b S
ZONING CO i oy, . _ : it
OF BALTTMORE COUNTY | G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative, Crown Central Petroleum Corpora- § s163s % posTs To BE RETURNED | 1EK-3500.80.% ToCket
- 3 i . ‘,!, ; : b C * AN T
ticn, P. O. Box 1168, Baltimore, MD 21203, Lessee. _ R A-"c{'fm S o e
)  meceiveo Crown Central Petroleus Corporation Sy

FROM:

" Advertising & Posting re Case Nos, 86-495-A, 86-'
496-A, 86-497-A, 86-498-K, 86-499-A, B6~500-A, B5-501-A, .

,/'
Leliv /4/{?& ‘

Feter tax pu § . 85-500-A, B6-503-A, 86-504-A & 86-505-A
" B BDllesess?36707a BOIZF ko o
I -
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER e
— - e e bt et i i e T

T PETITION FOR ZOMING © | - - Q O Q
h]cg . 0 ] - i

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire May 2, 1986
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY f/_ng H
Towsen, Maryland

LOCATION: Gorner of Scuthesst :
Side of Puleeki Highway and North- . B
Pl Fipeasser Rd. (10801 <. TOWSON, MD., ________________ May 15 o 86

Highvray)

Dt 1556, ot 3120 g enday; Juoe | '
S , M Wer, - v . ‘ ™

PUBLIC HEARYNG: Room 106, : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, ih fvertd »

‘ C BEARING: Room 106, , ihat l_:he annexed advortisement was
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, . '

Tilfl published in THE "EFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
Cor. of SE/S Pulaski Highway and NE/S of
Ebenezer Rd. (10801 Pulaski Highway}
11th Electien District
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership — Petitioner : _
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp. 1 s
Case No. B6-503-A :

9:30 a.m.

.

- - -
- - R R -

Mcﬁthvdhm and published in Towson, Baltimore County,

" | ! . Md, appearing on ;;_::-”" :
 pein o Coct Vet et | My 15 86 3 Petitioner: .. A4 /o Horglondd. . dymer oo PorTlmens Auso

T e T a .. ——— - ————

. ——
T s o -
-----

cuted, doubde-face 1.D. wign of 181 % - ‘ ]
nmahhqmwmm“ T e .
tane LR PSSR . .

the f UTF — ' . . 2 Yo ‘ -
M:dﬂ::‘ uzljr:ﬁen’hrton!nhip,ﬂ B . TTETTTTEEESTssmssutt ot -/ y / %A)/‘/ _/‘/0:/’/
: lhonuphtﬂ-ﬂhdlmhtian- CoA THE

ing Office.: v~ JEF/FRSONIA:H Location of Sizlll:-é;.{:&lﬁ--aﬁlfzz‘{ee/f_@z-.%-./.‘?féeéf_'//%r O‘ffwwﬁti,r_@ib s

e e oo v -
-t - ———— R e e R - Y -

T e e N e e e R A e st At — t i ae .. . = -

h&etw;thpfdmhgiﬁs)k‘ --------------------- TIME:

y
m‘ i'hl.ldl* permic may be ) . P
ﬁﬁ%mm . | 7% W - 4 AR ﬁfg@ﬂ%ﬁe—ﬂ#ﬁ-zzéﬁ-ﬁééxﬂ _________________________________________

Wednesday, June 4, 1986
DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ol g .- Cost of Advertising - Number of Signes __/

- Uit g e 1 Rl

JERe R n,r‘“'.
x

- o
T L @Ge Times

~wiyi,~ 111t Eloction District . . . . &
T CasaNo. BABO3.A - i E

P i e Widd Aoy 17 1o/
“sis of Pulas way and Northeast : a 7
. E:idc of Ebenezer Road 110801 Pulaski? Middle River, Md., r) 19
. : e

P BATE & TINE: Wedanday. June . This i N/
IO M EDOam. . v o E % is is to Cerlify, That the annexed

CASE NO, 86-503-A

Zoning ComrmA}ssioner
e County

N

g.‘““{rm.'g’gx'!

5.

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING .
. County Office Building
- -0 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue : S

g e ow o Towson, Marylsnd 21204

© BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION U 1 9 9 l 6
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT -

ﬁ‘:/[e,/f(_, . Or-&/S-o0C

DATE o ACCOUNT :
B .’ . X
) : "_ N : o
100,50 f s

ST .

tative

W Ll
. FUBL:C -HEAKING: Room 108,°

N e L

“* Your petition has been '_r'eceiv.ed and :acéépt'ed. for filing' this =

20th day of __Appqy . 19g5.

- Courty Offics Building, 111- West '
o —

—
. Chenageaka Avence, Towson, /J
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MqRYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPFONDENCE

e Arnold Jatlonm
To__zm_cqmmimqnﬁr ________________ Nate______ May 29, 1386 e
V;E: Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
o FROM._Office of Planning.apd. Zoniug_ .
e 86-497-A, 86-498-A, 88 499-4
Clwml L ___Zonipg Pegitions No, 86-495-A, B6-496-A, 86-497-A, B6-435-a, 86-433-a,

f? We are not opposed to the granting of this request, particularly
“f in view of the fact that the replacement is slightly smaller.

Norman E. Gerbe
Director
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BALTIMORE COUNTY “ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

ola
Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire J2revention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Developmal.t

| ' May 21, 1986

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire

Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
1 North Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Item No. 386, Case No. £6-503-A
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner

Dear Mr, Lapayowker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The follcwing comments
are not intended to indicate the appronriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition, If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearirg scheduled accordingly.

'Very truly yours,

e ég’l\o "/L/éa.ag/
, AMES E. DYER 6;;Z)

Chairman

\ ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

| JED:med
Enclosures

cc: Mr. G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative
Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

BALTIMORE COUNTY
MARYLAND .
TOWSON MAR 21204-2586

L ]

r‘;'j’tl'
il

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissicuer

Cffice of Flanning and 2oning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsor . Maryland 21204

FE’ Property Owner: y,T.F. - Maryland Limited Partnership (Crowr Lessee)

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau an¢ the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall he
locatad at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore Couaty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dcad end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buiidings and structures existing or proposed ca the site shall
comply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1975 edition prior

to occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawu.

e N A N L PR B

The Fire Prevertion Bureau has nc comm )

at.this time.

Ncted and ’ :i;

& M
st ¥
& Approved: .

E’" Fire .Prevention Bureau
" BN S A i e

BT P R P P

LOCatiOH{_ Corper of 53/S Pulaski Highway and NE/S Ebenezer Rd.
Item NO,: 386 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 29, 1986
Gentlemen:
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o
ORE COUNTY )
o g@&z@wm OF PERMITS & UKCENSES May 19. 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
TED ZALESKI, IR.
DIRECTOR

ionar
Mr. Armeld Jsblon, z.o:.uns Comnise
Office of Plennin: &=? Zoning
Towscn, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Jabloms
on Ivem # 386  Zoning Aévisory Coumittes Meet

U.F.F. = Maryland Limited Partner

ing are am followsy

ghip (Crown Lessee)

Compmts

?::::;.mﬂ Corner of SE/S Pulaski Highway and NE/S Ebenezer Road
District: 11th .

APPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:
* by Council Bill #17-85,

inors ding sdoptad
the Balt County Buil Code am B 55 stepards.
ﬂ:i m'tﬂiﬁ.;o;:ﬂfiremognzup;od and Aged (4.X.8.1. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicsble Codes

tion.
@ A building and cother miscellansous psrmits shall ba requirsd before the atart of any cometruc

of &
to file a permit sppliceticn. The 8sal
setm of construction drawings are required oy

¢ i:;ﬁmt;l;.n mlmd Architect ¢ Englneer in/is not required on plans and technioal

signed by & registersd in Maryland Architect

t wealed and
Commi:lg; lﬂhﬁ?h:':':qdu;:n::n;:l:o:ig‘:impmt application. Reproduced seaals &re not acceptable,
or Engin

1 bour fire rating for
E. iil Ume Groups except R-i Singls Pamily Detached Dwellings r-quiroco ainipom of oz Tetiag for o
" exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to sn iwterior 10: ];n:; &hﬂgz lm roquir; m. e .
! terior 1ot lins, Any wall bullt on shall require e mpart
:h.ﬁ‘.! ;2:';‘:?.0‘-!‘;01. Section 1L0T, Bectiom 1L06.2 and Teble 1L02. Ho opmnings are permi

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an imterior Jot line.

neight/ares. Reply to the requested

t 1y with Table 505 for permissable

F- m.inmtm;;w.m:m.:fﬁ;‘gmmﬂ glmomIQmG until .t.hn necessary dats pmtu.n.i.ng.“ to hu:’;:{zn t;?: . .
‘;fmtructinu type ie provided. Sae Table LO1 sud 505 and have your Archi JEnginess spartnen

, of %hs Baltimore

G. The requssted yarience appears to ocnflict with Sectiou(s)
County Building Code.

taration permit applicatiom shall also
e umm::um.: how tie existing structure im
Maryland Architettural or
. ©T

7 V t
for a requirsd Change of Use/Occupancy Permit,
B g?éitna‘im; with threa wets of acceptanle construction plans

uirepent, for the nev uss,
to be altered in order to comly with the Code Teq Uos Groups ars from Use to Use ..

aqui i~y
f““éi::ﬁ ;.:i' sre usially raquired. he ch.n!‘. See Section 312 of the Building Code.
(r] A

2{4a} Mivarine, Flease sop the attached
I. Tha ed roject appesrs to be located in ¢ Flood mel.il #17-3/2. Forrpdih se the arves .

od DY Fu
16.0 ¢f tha Building Coda ss adopl +4 o
i;p;l:i;:c :;g:-s-u 1evel for the 1ot and the finish floar levels including hasemen

J, Commentat

GrmA’ i ! od to the Ofice
* t provided by the drawinzs subgiti o

e :-::a a= the full extemt of any perait., f duir?d
ing Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

‘,éfétqbté; szﬁ&féi:f7h/t:f$fh——

BYs C. E. Burnhaa, Trief
Building Plans Raview

. brevisted comments reflsct only <0
. ':!;‘w;;.;:w and Zoning and wre not intended to be const
the spplicent may obtain auditional information by visit

W, Cnosapeake Avexus, Towson, Marylsrd 2204,

L/22/88
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Highway Administrati i j Seeroary
] ministranon el
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May 7, 1986 i
Mr. A. Jablen Re: ZAC Meeting of 4-29-86

ITEM: 386.

Property Owner: U.T.F. -

Maryland Limited Partnership

(Crown Lessee)

Location: Corner of SE/S

Pulaski Highway, Route: 40-E and

NE/S Ebenezer Road

Existing 2oning: B.R.-CSl

Proposed Zoning: Variance to

allow a free-standing replace=

ment, relocated double-face

1.D. sign of 181.3 square feet

in lieu of the allowed 100

square feet

Acres: 18,121 square feet

District: 11lth Election
District

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Md. 21204

Mr.

Attention: James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submittal for sign variances for Outdoor
Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to the State 7
Highway Administration Beautification Section, ¢/o0 Morris Stein,

(659-1642) for all comments relative to zoning.
Very truly §ours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Qgle

Mr. M, Stein (w=-a  tachment)

My talaphons number is (301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Meiro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Tall Free

P.O. Box 717§ 707 North Calvert S1., Baltimare, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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U T F - MARYLAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
4770 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

April 1, 1986

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ] - .

Crown Central Petroleum Corporation {s hereby authorized to file
applications for zoning variances and/or pernits for the remodeli.g or
construction of the service stations listed on the attached sheet.
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership is the fee owner of each of the
properties listed.

Please accept a photocopy of this letter as 1if the same were an
original.

UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership

- - © mesam meme e e

- ———

CROWN BP

NO. NO. HARFORD COUNTY
MD-105 241 Rt. 322 & Calvary Rd. (Rt. 136)
CARROLL COUNTY
MD-106 215 Rts. 26 & 32
CHARLES COUNTY
MD-107 136 US Hwy. 301 & Waldorf
HOWARD COUNTY
MD=-108 207 Rt. 40 § Chatham
MD=-127 226 All Saints Road & Route 216
PRINCE GEOQRGES COUNTY
MD-111 120 Chillum & Queens Chapel
{iD-112 131 Riverdale ¢ Proposed Fernwcod
MD-113 164 5435 Kenilworth
MD-114 117 48th & National Defense Hwy.
MD-117 547 George Palmer Hgy. & Ardmore-Ardwick
MD=-120 127 Brooks Cr. & Marlboro
MD-121 530 Rt. 214 & Hamptcn Park Blvd.
MD-122 548 Rt. 301 (Crain Hwy.) & Pecint Ridge
MD-125 163 $321 Indian Head Hwy.
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CROWN By
NO. NO. BALTIMORE CITY
MD-53 391 3550-3572 Potee St. & Patapsco
MD-54 236 3508 Wilkins Ave.
MD~-55 104 Monrce St. & Washington Blvd.
MD-56 113 3224 Washington & Caton Ave.
MD-57 23S 5801-15 Eastern Ave. & Bonsal
MD-58 205 Belair Road & Glenmore Ave.
MD-59 693 Erdmarn & Sinclair
MD-60 641 Haven & Pulaski Hwy.
MD-62 238 1001 North & Madison
MD-63 2137 Fallstaff ¢ Reisterstown
BALTIMORE COUNTY
MD-65 432 7409 Liberty Rd. & Croyder
MD-66 246 Pulaski & Middle River koad
MD-67 169 Eastern Blvd. & Quince Orchard Rd.
MD-68 412 Berrymans Lane & Reisterstown {$140)
MD-69 248 2312 York Road
MD-70 234 Liberty Road & Brenbrock Dv.
MD-71 220 York & Burke
MD-72 148 Joppa Road & Loch Raven Blvd.,
MD-73 153 Loech Raven & Taylor
MD-74 250 9810 Harford Road & Relocated Jogpa
MD~-77 143 Ebenezer & Pulaski ,
MD-79 698 Melvin & Winters Lane -
MD-80 692 York & Winwood (Stuery-i—iisiam) S
MD-81 247 12436 Pulaski Highway =
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 5
MD~82 167 11255 Viers Mills Road
MD-84 509 18040 Georgia Avenue & 3rd ;
MD-85 770 New Pampshire & Ashton :
MD-87 694 7628 01d Georgetown Road
MD-B9 133 Shady Grove & Gaither Road .
MD-91 162 15805 Frederick Road : .
MD-92 110 Georgia & Colesville E f,
- [
! £
L
{ ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY =
3 e I L
] MD-93 249 Crain Highway & Aquahart Rcad E}&-. ﬁyg
i MD-94 244  0ld Mill & Pt. 3 : P “
: MD-96 208 Rt. 175 (0ld Anaapolis Road)
MD-97 245 Eight Ave. & Governor Ritchie Hwy. gf
MD-100 483 241 wWest & Monticello e N
MD-101 4856 Old Annapolis & kelocated Wilson g' % 1L
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WATER WALVE

N\ EX/ST: TRAK
\Qz.w POLE
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—~—EXLST, FIRE
!:“E; NYOR

V/ICINITY AAR
SCALE ! /"3 2000

" 3 # DISPENSER ISLANDS WITH

ZONING STATUS

FXISTING ZONING: PARCEL #} AR

EXISTING DISTRICT: €3/

AREA REOUIREMENTS

Pual
__ B St DISPENSER PUMPS  CAPAWLE
OF SERVING M) _ CARS AT ANY ONE TINE.

TOTAL SERVICING SPACES o
TOTAL SERVICING BAYS
o __.

TOTAL BAYS & SPACES
SITE AREA REQUIRED  TOTAL BAYS & SPACES /O # x 1500 SQUARE
FEET = /4,000  SQUARE FEET. MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED 15,000 SQ. FT.

PRUPOSFED_ANGILLARY & MOTOR OX , ANTI-FREEZE ALLID ARODUCTSy /85, .saaa,f CANDY

ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED

PROPOSED COMBINATION USES
ALDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED

/5,000 ¢

TOTAL AREA REQUIRED
TOTAL AREA OF TRACT

ACCESS POINTS

NUMBER OF DRIVEWAYS ON FRONT STREET &£  TIMES 65 ~ /3O
. (REQUIRED WIDTH)
ACTUCAL SITE WIDTH X3

LANDSCAPING
AREA "A" = 37%%F  SQUARE FRET AREA "C" = SQUARE FEET
AREA "B" = SQUARE FEET AREA "D" = . SQUARE FEET
TOTAL $Q. FT. = X OF TRACT
5% OF TRACT sqQ. FT.
LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF (DESCRIPTION)
LIGHTING
5 . .
O TYPE _AMETHL MALIDE WEINT A W24 TG ARMS  (DESCRIPTION)
(2) TYPE HEIGHT (DESCRIPTION)
PARKING

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
PARKIKG SPACES PROVIDED
(ALL PARKING MUST BE SET BACK 8 FEET FROM STREET PROPERTY LINE)

THREE FOR EACH BAY _

g e

NOTE: NO INDUSTRIAL WATER WILL BE USED OR INDVSTRIAL WASTE WATER DISCHARGED
FROM THIS STATION, '

SPECIAL EXCEPTION No. 05-84

4/18 /46
VARIANCE No. 386 )
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CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

PRODUCERS « REFINERS « MARKETERS OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND PETROCHESMCALS

GENERAL OFACES o OME NORTH CHARLES = P.O. BOX 1163 s BALTIMORE, MARYLANG 21203 .
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REV. NO DATE
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